

बिहार BIHAR



कन पंच्ना तिबि अपटा कि अपटा क

From

Bank of India Karbigahiya Branch Patna Place: Patna

Date: 26/02/2024

Bank Guarantee No. - 4413IPEBG 2400 22

Amount Rs. : 23,14,000

Expiry Date : 24. 11. 2-02-4

To,
The Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division
Patna,

WHEREAS M/S Dhaneshwar Nath Construction, Lalit Niketan Colony Sanjay Gandhi Nagar, Hanuman Nagar, Kankarbagh, Patna, (hereinafter called "The. Contractor") has undertaken in Pursuance name of work - Saidpur- Chandasi road near Turkdiha (Sudiha More) to To Sirpatpur H.L R.C.C Bridge Via Inder Tola, Nadipar, Nagina Tola, Harijan Tola Road from (Tender id- 127209) Package No. MRN - 23/24 Patna/08 Block – Fatuha, works Division – Patna Distric -Patna Contract and brief description of work (hereinafter called "The Contractor")

FOR BANK OF INDIA

Scanned with OKEN Scanner

AND WHREAS it has been stipulated by you in the said Contract that the Contractor shall furnish you with a Bank Guarantee by a scheduled bank for the sum specific therein as security for compliance with his obligation in accordance with the contractor.

AND WHEREAS We have agreed to given the contractor such a Bank Guarantee;

NOW THEREFORE we hereby affirm that we are the Guarantee and responsible to you, on behalf of the Contractor, up to a totle of Rs. 23,14,000/- (Twenty three lakh Fourteen thousand only) such sum being payble in the types and proportion of currencies in which the contract price is payble, and we undertake pay you upon your first written demand and without cavi I of argument, any sum of sums within the. limit of Rs. 23,14,000/- (Twenty three lakh Fourteen thousand only) [amount of guarantee] as aforesaid without you needing to prove or to show ground or reason for you demand for the sum specified therein.

The Guarantee will not be revoked during its currency without the prior consent of the beneficiary .

We hereby waive the necessity of your demanding the said debt from the contractor before presenting un with the demand.

We further agree that no change of addition to or other modification of the terms of the contract or of the works to be performed there under or of any of the contract documents which may be made between you and the contract shall in any way release us from any liability under this guarantee, and we hereby waive notice of any such change, addition or modification.

Notewithstanding anything contained herein:

a) our liability under this bank guarantee shall not exceed

Rs.

Guarantee shall be valid up to 2 4 11 - 2 - 2 4...

Signed this at Patna

मुख्य प्रवंधक/Chief Manager

Name of Bank : Bank लिगिनिविश्वशाखा, पटना Karbigahiya Br., Patna

Karbigahiya, Patna

Near Railway Station,

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, पटना ।

पत्रांक :- 334(अतुः)

पटना / दिनांक :- 27/02/24

प्रेषक,

ई० राजेश युगार चौधरी, कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रगंडल, पटना ।

सेवा में,

The Branch Manager, Bank of India Karbigahiya Branch, Patna.

विषय:- B.G. के सत्यापन के संबंध में 1

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में सूचित करना है कि M/s Dhaneshwar Nath महाशय, Construction, Lalit Niketan Colony, Sanjay Gandhi Nagar, Hanuman Nagar, Kankarbagh, Patna द्वारा 01 (एक) B.G. इस कार्यालय में समर्पित किया गया है, जो आपके वैंक की शाखा द्वारा निर्गत है।

कृप्या सत्यापन कर यथाशीघ्र लौटाना चाहेंगे ।

अनु० :- (1) B.G. No-4413IPEBG240022

Date:- 24.11.2024

Rs. 23.14,000'-

phere by and brunch in the parties of present in the present of present in the pr

विश्वासभाजंन (ई0 राजेश कुमार चौधरी) कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, पटना



बिहार BIHAR

893009 अजीत कुमार, मुद्रांक

From

Place: Patna

Bank of India Karbigahiya Branch Patna

Date: 08,08,2024

Amount Rs.

: 1160000/-

Bank Guarantee No. - 4413 FPEBG 240058

Expiry Date : 06-08-2025

To, The Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division Patna,

WHEREAS M/S Dhaneshwar Nath Construction, Lalit Niketan Colony, Sanjay Gandhi Nagar, Hanuman Nagar, Kankarbagh, Patna, (hereinafter called "The. Contractor") has undertaken in Pursuance name of work - Saidpur- Chandasi road near Turkdiha (Sudiha More) To Sirpatpur H.L R.C.C Bridge Via Inder Tola, Nadipar, Nagina Tola, Harijan Tola Road from (Tender id- 127209) Package No. MRN - 23/24 Patna/08 Block - Fatuha, works Division – Patna Distric -Patna Contract and brief description of work (hereinafter called "The Contractor")



भूख्य प्रवाधक/Chief Manager करिवगहिया शाखा, पटना/Karbigahiya Br., Patna AND WHREAS it has been stipulated by you in the said Contract that the Contractor shall furnish you with a Bank Guarantee by a scheduled bank for the sum specific therein as security for compliance with his obligation in accordance with the contractor.

AND WHEREAS We have agreed to given the contractor such a Bank Guarantee;

NOW THEREFORE we hereby affirm that we are the Guarantee and responsible to you, on behalf of the Contractor, up to a totle of Rs. 11,60,000/- (Eleven lakh Sixteen thousand only) such sum being payble in the types and proportion of currencies in which the contract price is payble, and we undertake pay you upon your first written demand and without cavi I of argument, any sum of sums within the. limit of Rs. 11,60,000/- (Eleven lakh Sixteen thousand only) [amount of guarantee] as aforesaid without you needing to prove or to show ground or reason for you demand for the sum specified therein.

The Guarantee will not be revoked during its currency without the prior consent of the beneficiary.

We hereby waive the necessity of your demanding the said debt from the contractor before presenting un with the demand.

We further agree that no change of addition to or other modification of the terms of the contract or of the works to be performed there under or of any of the contract documents which may be made between you and the contract shall in any way release us from any liability under this guarantee, and we hereby waive notice of any such change, addition or modification.

Notewithstanding anything contained herein:

Signed this at Patna

Name of Bank: Bank of India

Karbigahiya, Patna

Near Railway Station,

For BANK OF INDIA

मुख्य प्रबंधक/Chief Manager
करिया शाखा पटना/Karbigahiya Br., Patna

,



कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, पटना

E mail-eerwdpat@gmail.com

पत्रायः - 1270 (उन्नुक)

पटना/दिनांक :- 03/28/24

प्रेषक.

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, पटना ।

सेवा में

The Branch Manager, Bank of India. Karbigahiya Branch, Patna.

विषय: - B.G. के सत्यापन के संबंध में ।

महाशय.

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में सूचित करना है क़ि. M/S Dhaneshwar Nath Construction. Lalit Niketan Colony, Sanjay Gandhi Nagar, Hanuman Nagar, Kankarbagh. Patna द्वारा 01 (एक) B.G. इस कार्यालय में समर्पित किया गया है, जो आपके येंक की शाखा द्वारा निर्गत है।

कृप्या सत्थापन कर यथ्मशीघ्र लौटाना चाहेंगे

31月0:- B.G. No - 44131PEBG240058, Expiry Date.-06.08.2025 for Rs. 11.60.000/-

The above montioned 36 is issued by our bank of Judia Kashigahiye Branch 1981 and is correct as per record.

TONE OF THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA

कार्यपेतिक शिमिष्यंता मागीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, पटना

विष्ट्य(सग्प्रजन

Small

Ee Rwdpat <eerwdpat@gmail.co

arding BG Verification

lages

dpat <eerwdpat@gmail.com> blgahiya.patna@bankofindia.co.in, karbigahiya.patna@bankofindia.co

Thu, Aug 8, 2024 at 5:25

ease find attachment

New Doc 08-08-2024 16.57.pdf 1239K

ahiya <Karbigahiya.Patna@bankofindia.co.in> Rwdpat <eerwdpat@gmail.com>

Thu, Aug 8, 2024 at 6:03 I

se find attachment for verification of BG.

igahiya Branch

: Ee Rwdpat <eerwdpat@gmail.com>

08 August 2024 17:25

arbigahiya <Karbigahiya.Patna@bankofindia.co.in>; karbigahiya.patna@bankofindia.co <karbigahiya.patna@bankofindia.co>

ct: Regarding BG Verification

ion: This email is originated from outside of Bank of India. Do not click on links or open attachments unless you gnize the sender. Please refrain from replying to this message if it appears to be suspicious.

ase find attachment

n bg.pdf